C.-14. 09-0456 Resolution awarding the Coral Gables Country Club Environmental Remediation project to 

Cherokee Enterprises, Inc. (CEI) pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and 

Request for Proposal (RFP) 2009.06.04 in the amount of $228,203.00 (Two hundred 

twenty-eight thousand two hundred three dollars).

Country Club Environmental Remediation Agenda Cover

Country Club Environmental Remediation Resolution

Environment Remediation Acknowledgement

Environmental Remediation Evaluation

Cherokee Enterprises Inc  Proposal

C-14 Country Club Env.

[...]

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE CORAL GABLES 

COUNTRY CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION PROJECT TO 

CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES, INC. (CEI) PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 

THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

2009.06.04 IN THE AMOUNT OF $228,203.00 (TWO HUNDRED TWENTY 

EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS).

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-190  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 20

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-191

C.-15. 09-0463 Resolution renewing the Parking Lot Lease Agreement with Coral Gables Congregational 

Church for and additional five (5) years beginning February 2, 2009 and ending February

[...]

City Clerk Item No. 21

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-192

C.-16. 09-0484 Resolution amending Resolution No. 2009-02, to increase the service agreement with 

Weathertrol Maintenance Corporation by one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000.00) for 

a total amount of three hundred seven thousand dollars ($307,000.00) for the remainder of 

the second year contract period to cover the cost of a new air conditioning installation at 

the Coral Gables Country Club and other citywide miscellaneous repairs.

Weathertrol Resolution

Weathertrol Cover Memo

Weathertrol Resolution 2008-94

[...]

Weathertrol Resolution 2009-02

Resolution 2009-192.pdf

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2009-02, TO INCREASE THE 

SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH WEATHERTROL MAINTENANCE 

CORPORATION BY ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00) 

FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($307,000.00) FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE SECOND YEAR 

CONTRACT PERIOD TO COVER THE NEW AIR CONDITIONING 

INSTALLATION AT THE CORAL GABLES COUNTRY CLUB AND ANY OTHER 

CITYWIDE MISCELLANEOUS REPAIRS. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-192  on the Consent Agenda.